
CAPE CENTRE A.S.S.A.
Minutes of the Committee Meeting held on 27 Feb 1996

1 PRESENT:
C.Turk, CD Allen, P Booth, S Kleyn, B Skinner, G Bosch, 
C Forder.

2 APOLOGIES: J Davison.

3 MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING: Read and accepted.

4 MATTERS ARISING:
4.1 A donation was made to the Centre on behalf of Danie Rosseau in 

lieu of payment for mirrors he was to aluminise.
4.2 Annual Social; report back: Less was spent than the previous

year, yet a good time was had by all who attended.
4.3 Missing Sky & Telescope volumes: CD Allen has new leads and is

hot on the trail.
4.4 Instruments: R Sessions has a list of the instruments and

their whereabouts. Hire of R.A.T. to be collected from
A Slotegraaf and C de Coning.

5 CAPE OBSERVER:
After much discussion it was decided that there will in future 
be two issues annually; these will be published on the 
equinoxes.

6 FIELD TRIPS PLANNED:
Venue________________________________ Contact person
Waterfront Time Ball Prof B Warner
Hermanus Magnetic Observatory CD Allen & C Turk
Sidewalk Astronomy (27/4/96) R Sessions

7 DE KOCK AWARD•
Written nominations are due before May 1st.



FUTURE MEETINGS: 
3 Apr C Turk

10 Apr 
17 Apr 
24 Apr 
1 May 
8 May 

15 May 
22 May 
29 May

Prof Hromnik 
CD Allen 
P Booth 
P/Holiday

M Brown 
G Bosch 
M Coward

5 Jun 
12 Jun 
19 Jun 
26 Jun 
3 Jul 

10 Jul 
17 Jul 
24 Jul 
31 Jul

J Davison

C Forder 
S Kleyn 
R Sessions

B Skinner 
C Turk 
CD Allen

9 WASHING UP ROSTER: 
10 Apr CT & CA
8 May PB & GB

12 Jun 
10 Jul

MB & MC 
JD & CF

10 GENERAL:
10.1 Cape Centre Cupboard: The lock had to be broken at the last

formal meeting. The lock is to be replaced and a spare key to 
be given to the Chairman.

11 DATE OF NEXT MEETING: Tuesday 14 MAY


